RESOLUTION

Adopting Civil Service Rules

WHEREAS, the School Board by Resolution June 3, 1971 adopted rules and regulations relating to the classified service and positions within the classified service of the school district as set out in Rules 2 to 20 inclusive as Civil Service Rules Independent School District No. 709 ; and

WHEREAS, The Rules as adopted in 1971 exceed what is required by the terms and conditions of the Laws of Minnesota 1933, Chapter 35, and Laws of Minnesota 1976, Chapter 252 and any acts amendatory thereof, and also no longer serve any purpose necessary for the District's management and administration of classified employees defined in the Laws of Minnesota; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, the School Board abolishes all Rules adopted with the 1971 resolution and any subsequent amendments to those Rules; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, the School Board hereby adopts the attached Civil Service Rules of ISD709; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, the School Board approves and authorizes the Clerk of the School Board to submit to the Secretary of the Civil Service Board the attached classification plan and class descriptions to be considered by the Civil Service Board for classification or amendments to the classification plan under the Rules adopted by this resolution all subject to the final approval of the School Board.

Resolution #HR-4-15-3255 April 21, 2015